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Nivitha (LKK Auto)

— e e m—
From: Xin Yi <xinyi@seahong.com.sg>
Sent: Tuesday, 19 February 2019 9:39 AM
To: ‘Admin-D (LKKAuto)'
o] 'Chee Kiong'; samson@seahong.com.sg; amanda@seahong.com.sg;
sharon@seahong.com.sg
Subject: SKE 1421E [Our file ref: 19.26429 PD-0]
Attachments: TPPD LITIGATION LOD - MATRIX COOLING (S) PTE LTD.pdf
Dear Nivita,
CLAIMANT : MATRIX COOLING (S) PTE LTD
VEHICLE NUMBER : SKE 1421E
ALLEGED ACCIDENT DATE : 19 NOVEMBER 2018
AXA VEHICLE NUMBER : XE 3309E

We act for AXA Insurance Pte Ltd for the above matter.

We understand that you were engaged to survey the claimant’s vehicle.

The claimant has issued their LOD and their surveyor’s report is attached. A copy is enclosed.

We have requested for OI's GIA from AXA and will forward once we receive the same.

Please let us hear from you on the following: -

a. If you have conducted post-repair inspection already, please let us have your survey report urgently.

b. If you have not conducted post-repair inspection, please let us arrange for inspection with the claimant’s
solicitor and let us have your survey report in due course.

May we hear from you on the above soonest.

Thanks & Best Regards

Heng Xinyi

(Secretary to Mr Tan Chee Kiong)
Seah Ong & Partners LLP

36 Robinson Road

#12-03 City House

Singapore 068877

Tel: 6536 5369
Fax: 6536 5811

This message is intended for the recipient named above. It may contain confidential or privileged information. If
you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message and then
delete it from your system. Do not read, copy, use or circulate this communication. Thank you.

Disclaimer: Internet communications are not secure. While every reasonable effort has been made to ensure that
this communication has not been tampered with, Seah Ong & Partners LLP cannot be responsible for alterations
made to the contents of this message without its express consent. If you wish to receive a hard copy of this
message for comparison or should you require any other form of confirmation of the contents of this message,
please contact the sender. Opinions, conclusions and other information in this message that do not relate to the
official business of the company shall be understood as neither given nor endorsed by Seah Ong & Partners LLP,
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CHIA S ARUL LLC
ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS

UEN 201330709H 60134638
301951Ek71"“

RULCHELVAN S +» A, RAVIDASS

i = ———
"-IU‘ F DTL-_

Our Ref : AS.182577.In (PD) | -0 fl?{

YouRef:  TBA Linlf{ 1%FE8 2?ﬁ?sh!ﬂ |
(S ey ey 4] #
L MaLpa~ =L/

12 February 2019 T _H/

Chuan Lim Construction Pte Ltd BY CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

20 SENOXO DRIVE

SINGAPORE 758207

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd - AN ' BY PDX

8 Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811 15 FEB 2018

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKE 1421E & XE 3309E ALONG JURONG PIER ROAD
TOWARDS JALAN BOON LAY ON 19 NOVEMBER 2018

We are instructed by the abovenamed to claim damages against you in connection with a
road traffic accident on 19 November 2018 at about 17:30p.m. along Jurong Pier Road
towards Jalan Boon Lay involving our client's motor vehicle registration number SKE
1421E and vehicle registration number XE 3309E driven by you at all material time.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by your negligent driving and/or
management of your vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was

damaged and our client has been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as
follows:

a) Costs of Repairs S$ 9,700.00
b) Rental (12 days x $120) S$ 1,440.00
c) Survey Report Fee S$ 420.00
d |LTA ; S$ 7.49
e) Costs (Inclusive 7% GST) ’ S$ 1,819.00

Total S$ 13,386.49

A copy of each of the following supporting documents is enclosed.

151 CIIIN SWEE ROAD o #03-09
MANHATTAN HOUSE » SINGAPORLE 169876
TEL : (65) 6733 4647 ® FAX : (65) 6733 8183 (not for Service of Court documents)
EMAIL . info@chiaarul.com



M/s Chia S Arul LLC
Page 2

a) A copy of our client's GIA report:
b) A copy of the survey report, invoice and photographs of our client's motor vehicle;
c) A copy of the repair bill.

Please note that if you are insured and you wish to claim under your insurance policy, you
should immediately pass this letter and all the enclosed documents to your insurer.

Please note that you or your insurer should send to us an acknowledgement of receipt of
this letter within 14 days of your receipt of this letter, failing which our client will have no
alternative but to commence proceedings against you without further notice to you or your
insurer.

Please also note that if you have a counterclaim against our client arising out of the
accident, you are also required to send to us a letter giving full particulars of the

counterclaim together with all relevant supporting documents within 8 weeks of your
receipt of this letter,

Yours faith#ully,

/
i MR ARULCHELVA
ure(s)
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Enquire Vehic'e & Owner Information  Vehicle No. XE3309E As At 19 Nov 2018/ 17:30:00)
Law Flrm Search Detalls
Search Reason: Insurance claim in relation to traffic accldent

Law Firm Case No.: SKE 1421E
Current Csyney Doetails

Owner ID Type: Company

Owner ID; 199600684W

Owner Name: CHUAN LIM CONSTRUCTION PTELTD

Registered Address Type:  Private Residential (Condo Apt or House) / Shopping / Office Complexes
Reglistered Block/House No: 20

Reglstered Street Name: ~ SENOKO DRIVE

Registered Unit No: -

Registered Building Name: -

Registered Postal Cede: 758207
Current Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: XE3309E
Make Description/Model: D.AF, /FAT CFB5.340
Insurance Company Name: AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

MRS vi sy uv.ogial vivauu Lt vl 1Ll UINL = IO U e

11



MVA118148380 / VAC - Bukit Batck
EN’ 1Y DATE & TIME: 20/11/201E 10:21
SUSNITTED BY: SUSAN SEAH 80H ENG

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please raport correctly the details of the accident to speed up the ciaims process

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
3. Informaion provided must be as truthful and accurale as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of malerial facts may allow Insurance companies lo

repudiate policy liability

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by Iinsurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the Insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Assoc ation of Singapore (GIA) for
archiving and that copies of t1ls report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by Interesied parties
7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you heraby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of ihe report being made avallable

aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report

Date Of Accident

Exact Location Of Accident
Country/State of Loss

20/11/2018 10:21

18/11/2018 17:30

JURONG PIER ROAD TOWARDS JLN BOON LAY
SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number
Insured/Policyholder
Name Of Registered Owner
Co Reg No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturer

Model

Exact Furpose for whizch vehicle was being used at
time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy
for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken
Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company
Type Of Coverage

Fleet Palicy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver

NRIC No

Date O Birth

Occupation

Date OF Driving Pass

Driving Experience

Gender

Maobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address

SKE1421E

MATRIX COOLING (S) PTE LTD
2005064932

NOEMAIL

(LOCAL) +65-90663787
OFFICE-80663787

TOYOTA
COROLLA ALTIS-1.6 (A)

NO

THIRD PARTY
PRIVATE CAR

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
COMPREHENSIVE

NO

5102077631 (CLASSIC)

SITHANATHAN MOHAN
S6967040G

08/01/1969

OUTDOOR

02/04/1969

49 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS
MALE

(LOCAL) +65-90663787

OFFICE-90663787
NOEMAIL

Page 10of 16



10 TECK WHYE AVE
#06-73

Postcode S680010
Was driver an employ=e of the Insured's Company YES

Ag-::.dress

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured
Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own
Vehicle -

Insurance Company cf Driver's Own Vehicle -

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident SIDE SWIPE
Weather Conditions DRIZZLING
Road Surface WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO
Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by
ambulance?

Was any other mate-ial or property damaged? YES
| have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. =

Number of Passengears (Including Driver) 1

Detalls of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? YES

If Yes,Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name CHOA CHU KANG NPC

ROAD: 20 CHOA CHU KANG ST 52 #01-02 , POSTCODE: 689286 ,

Palice Station Address COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: - FAX NO:
Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes,against whom?

Circumstances of Accldent

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera? YES

Remarks/ Reasons: SENT TO INSURANCE
Was there any aucio recorded? NO

Vehicle Registraticn Number XE3308E

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour TRUCK

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Name of Driver WONG FOOK KEONG
NRIC/Passport Number G7823739U

Contact Number 81046908

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name
Page 2 of 16



Nature Of Damage
N6. Of Passenger (Inzluding Driver)

Page 3 of 16



Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Autherised Driver.

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or with 1?Idlng of material

facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy |iability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance campanies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
companies.

5. may be referr; ce for i on.
6

The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance

Assoziation of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made avallable upon application by
interested partles.

7. By tre lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
the report being made available aforesaid.

8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)
| understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

(3] My insurer, my warkshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are perrittad to collect, use,
disclose and/or process my persanal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other persenal information
provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the “Personal information®) and disclose aad transfer such
Personal Information to all insurer{s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer|s) whe have Insured
vehicle(s) Involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers”), the Insurers’ kkwyers/law firms, the

Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
of:

(i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary
investigations relating to the claims;

{if} investigating the accident and/or my claims;
{iil) carrying out and/ar dealing with my Instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;

(Iv) administering my claims (including the malling of correspondence, statements, Invoices, reparts or notices to me,
which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well 3s on the
external cover of envelopes/mall packages); and/or

(v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the
"Purposeas”)

{b) allinsurer(s) who have Insured vehicle{s) involved in this accident and the insurers’ lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted
to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purpases; and

{c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third part/ service providers or
agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

{d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose cf fraud detectlon,
Investigation and management In present and all future claims.

(e} theinformation so collected under {d) above may be shared / disclosed:

{l) to allinsurers and/or any other third parties that assist in cvaluating, Investigating, controlling or managing fraud,
regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reascnably required for the purposes stated, or

(I for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court arders.
IDAC BUKIT BATOK (VAC)
511 Sukit Balok Stroet 23
Singapore 659545

N Tel: 65 Z 5
= > LUNOV gy Emall vachb e 0722
[ REGN NO. \ o= B '
2005064932 ) tx3
Policyholder's &y, Driver's Signature Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature
Date & T me: (1f driver Is not the policyhoider) Name:
Date & Time: 2 I | ‘20\8 NRIC/FIN No.:

|- 30 M

Page 4 of 16



Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1
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IDAC BURIT AT oit{vAS;
o 511 Bukit Batolt Street 23

" |/We declare the foregolng particulars are true in every respect. Simganore L5175
' =t o . Tal- "0 V31 Fay =" AN°727
’ : # o R T JCE R TR, R R [
[ (= AW C0Mvmg ot
: [ G

Palicyholder'{ 5 F\:‘?. Driver's Signature Reporting Centre Personel's Slgnature

Date & Time: \"2 (If driver is not the policyholder) Name:

. Date & Time: %\“\jmﬁ NRIC/FIN No.:

(|- 300M

Page 50of 16



PR Pg. 1

SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Police Station Of Origin:

Choa Chu Kang N.P.C

20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02
SINGAPORE 688286

Tel No: 1800-7659999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

WMk

T/20181119/2145

10f3
Raport No. T/20181118/2145

Date/Time Report Made: Vide Report No.: Station Diary No.:
19/11/2018 19:32 __ 194
Minformants Particulars . i R e e
Name of Informant: Address:
SITHANATHAN MOHAN APT BLK 10 TECK WHYE AVENUE #08-73 SINGAPORE
680010
ID Type / ID No.: Contact No.:
NRIC NO / S6867040G Home/Office: Mobile: 82663787
Nationality: Email:
INDIAN
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: | Type of Informant:
Male 49 08/01/1869 Driver
Race: Language: Institutior. / School Name:
Indian
Occupation: Driving Licence Information:
ENG NEER Class: 2B,3 Date of Expiry:

' n of the'Accident = X c - Z ;
Type of [ Non-Injury Drink Date/Time of Type of Location:
Acdidsrik l Drive: Accident: Straight Road

i No 11/2018 17:30

Location:

Along Road 1

JURONG PIER ROAD

Along Jurong Pier Road towards Jin Boon Lay

Weaher: Road Surface: Road Speed Limit:
Drizzling Dry

Traff ¢ Flow: Traffic Control: “raffic Volume:

One Way Traffic Light - Working IAoderate

Type of Callision: Anyane conveyed by
Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Side ] :imbulanoe:

o
Det: iVehiclelinvolved .. - - e . : BRI
ahizle NOE[ Type Make™ +  [Modet ~|Golor ‘Gendition [ No of Passenger
SKE1421E | Car Seriously | 0
Damaged
XE3308E | TRUCK No 0
Damage

.Details of Personinvolved:

Any Pedestrian Involved: No

No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL | Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA

Page 6 of 16



PR Pg. 1

SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Polics Station Of Origin:
Choz Chu Kang N.P.C
20 C1oa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02

LTSRN b

T/20181119/2145

20f3

Report No. T/20181118/2145

SINGAPORE 689286 CONTINU. E
Tel ho: 1800-76599899 TRATIENGE ReroRT
Driver > = otk EEN AR o -+ 4
Name SITHANATHAN MOHAN ID No. SESB7040G
Related Vehicle | SKE1421E (Car) Contact No.| 80863787
Hosoital/Clinic | NIL Class of Class: 2B,3
Driving Date of Expiry: NIL
Licence &
Expiry Date
Date Treatment | NIL Date Discharge | NIL
No. of Days granted Medical Leave | NIL Degree of Injury | NIL
Name Wong Fook Keong 1D No. G76823739U
Related Vehicle | XE3308E (TRUCK) Contact No.| 8- 046908
Hospital/Clinic | NIL Class of C ass: NIL
Driving Date of Expiry: NIL
Licence &
Expiry Date
Date Treatment | NIL Date Discharge | NIL
No. of Days granted Medical Leave | NIL Degree of Injury | NIL

Brie* Detalls.

On 19/11/18, at about 1730hrs, | was driving my vehicle(SKE1421 E) along Jurong Pier Road towards Jin

Boon Lay. | was travelling on the second lane when | came towards a divider which divides the traffic

towards Jin Boon Lay and AYE. Suddenly a truck with the registration plate XE3309E was traveliing on
the lane towards AYE decided to switch towards my lane without checking for any oncoming vehicle. He
collided with my right side of my vehicle.

We both stopped our vehicle and proceed to exchange particulars. | wish to that the right side of my

vehicle was dented and badly scratches, the body kit on my right passenger door has already fell off and

the right passenger door could not open due to the accident. The right side mirror was also dented ,

outwards and lastly my right rear rim and tires was scratched,
Botr the truck driver and | did not sustained from any injury. However after the accident, | saw him

travelling towards Jin Boon Lay direction which he claimed that he was travallin

placz.

g towards AYE in the first

Page 7 of 16



PR Pg. 1

SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Police Station Of Origin:

Choa Chu Kang N.P.C

20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02
SINGAPORE 689286

Tel No: 1800-765999¢

Sketch Plan
Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

L

120181119/2145

Jof3
Report No. T/20181118/2145

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have
the cetificate with you riow, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

—8ignature Of Bfficer-Re REport. Signature Of Informant:
Jle e % i
| FEt RGNV KIAN HOW% - t

W/

TP/GIA/
Staff Sgt WONG SIEU LUI
Contact No.: 85476151

Date/Time:
19/11/2018 19:32

Classification Of Case:

Authentication Stamp
NP188

Page 8 of 16
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Chi- 7% S KAUTO CONSULTANTS 17, 'frs )
Invoice
Invoice No: 2018637
Bill To: Matrix Cooling (S) Pte Ltd Date: 10/1/2019
C/o AMA Autocare Pte Ltd Our Ref| TP/018/0637SK

Enterprise Hub #01-36
36 Toh Guan Road East
Singapore 608580

Description Amount (S$)
PARTICULARS
Vehicle Registration No. : SKE 1421E 420.00
Date of Accident :19/11/2018
Date of Inspection :26/11/2018
SERVICES:
Assessment with report
(inclusive of transport charges and photographs etc)
Total 420.00
Balance Due 420.00

We would appreciate your cheque crossed and made payable to:
S KAUTO CONSULTANTS

Auth?rized Signature




S KAUTO CONSULTANTS

AUTOMOBILE ASSESSMENT REPORT

Page No.1

Qur Reference:
Your Reference: TBA

Date: 10/1/2019

TO: Matrix Cooling (S) Pte Ltd

C/o AMA Autocare Pte Ltd

Enterprise Hub #01-36
36 Toh Guan Road East
Singapore 608580

Assessment of Vehicle No  : SKE 1421E
:19/11/2018
:26/11/2018

Date of Accident
Date of Inspection

TP/018/0637SK

We have carried out a physical assessment of SKE 1421E at AMA Autocare Pte Ltd according
to your instructions on 26/11/2018 and are pleased to submit our report as follows;

1.VEHICLE PARTICULARS
Registration No.

Make & Model

Year of Registration
Engine Capacity (cc)
Chassis No.

Engine No.

Colour

Mileage (km)

2.VEHICLE CONDITION
Body Paint:

Steering

Foot Brake

Parking Brake

3.TYRE PARTICULARS & CONDITION

Front
RH Make/Size
LH Make/Size

Rear
RH Make/Size
LH Make/Size

SKE 1421E

Toyota Corolla Altis
2012

1598
MROS53REE104129404
1ZRX167944

Silver

70407

Good

Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable

Yokohama 195/65R15 - 50%
Yokohama 195/65R15 - 50%

Yokohama 195/65R15 - 50%
Yokohama 195/65R15 - 50%

Noze: % denotes the remaining percentage of the tyre



S KAUTO CONSULTANTS

Our Reference TP/018/0637SK
Vehicle No. SKE 1421E
4.DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGE

At the time of inspection observed that this vehicle had
sustained damages to the Right side middle to rear portion
and rear right urdercarriage (suspension system)

Please see attacnhed schedule for details.

Estimated Amount : §513,342.00
Adjusted Amount : $59,700/-
Estimated Repair Days : 7 days

Page No. 2

Pursuant to your instruction, we have NOT AUTHORIZED repair.
The assessment was conducted on a "Without Prejudice" basis.

|shall be treated as correct

If we are not notified of anything to the contrary within 14 Days from the date hereof, this report

Disclaimer

This report is intended for the exclusive use of the addressee solely in relation to the loss occurrence in

which the assessed vehicle is involved. No liability or responsibility whatsoever shall be held by
S K AUTO CONSULTANTS for any reliance on this report by any third party.




S KAUTO CONSULTANTS
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Page No. 3
Our Reference TP/018/0637SK
Vehicle No. SKE 1421E
REPAIRER'S OUR
Qry DESCRIPTION CONDITION ESTIMATE(SS) | ASSESSMENT(S$)
PARTS (LIST ITEMS)
1 |RHS Front side view mirror assembly Cracked 698.00 698.00)X < A
1 |[RHS Front Door Distorted 1219.00 1215.00
1 |RHS Front Door lower moulding Necessary 142.00 142.00
1 [RHS Front Door upper moulding Necessary 122.00 122.00
1 |RHS Front Door glass regulator Damaged 297.00 297.00 X ‘f"\‘\ =
1 |RHS Front Door black side tape Necessary 72.00 72.00
1 [RHS Front Door inner lock Damaged 422.00 422.00|. /iﬁ
1 [RHS Front door inner trim board Reuse 372.00 0.00
1set [RHS Front door inner trim board clips Necessary 60.00 Z190.00 S A
1 |RHS Front door outer handle Grazed 218.00 218.00|4
1 |RHS Front door protector Grazed 172.00 172.00
1 |RHS Rear Door Distorted 1279.C0 1279.00
1 |RHS Rear Door lower moulding Necessary 142.CO 142.00
1 [RHS Rear Door upper moulding Necessary 122.CO 122.00
1 |RHS Rear Door glass regulator Damaged 2587.C0 297.00[4 A B
1 [RHS Rear Door black side tape Necessary 72.C0 72.00
1 |RHS Rear Door hinges Bent 98.C0 98.00 ¥
1 [RHS Rear Door outer handle Grazed 218.C0 218.00)¢
1 |RHS Rear door inner trim board Reuse 372.c0 0.00
1set [RHS Rear door inner trim board clips Necessary 60.C0 99 60.00 /.f)
1 |RHS Rear door protector Missing 172.00 172.00
1 |RHS Side sill (rocker panel) Cracked o sleoa 798.00 798.00
1 [RHS Rear fender Distorted A\ ~° 982.00 982.00
1 |RHS Rear fender inner shield Deformed 238.00 238.00("+
1 |[Rear bumper Deformed/Crk. 1120.00 1120.00
1 |RHS Rear shock absorber Damaged 492.00 492,00 W) A
1 |RHS Rear wheel bearing Damaged 248.00 248.00
1 |Rearaxle Damaged 1250.00 1250.00| ~
11056.00 10312.00 4
less| 25% 2764.00| 25% 2578.00
8292.00 7734.00
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1 |RHS Rear tyre (50%) Damaged 250.00 125.00
1 [RHS Rear sports rim Grazed/Dmg, 980.00 980.00(|LH0e
1SET |Rear fender inner shield clips Necessary 60.00 40.00[/ 2
1set (Rear bumper clips Necessary 60.00 40.00|2¢
1 |Rear windscreen sealant Necessary 100.00 80.00| 6O
2set |Front & rear door inner trim clips Necessary 120.00 80.00|4p
TOTAL PARTS 9862.00 9079.00] b




S KAUTO CONSULTANTS

Page No. 4
Our Reference  TP/018/06375K
Vehicle No. SKE 1421E
REPAIRER'S OUR
5 VESCRITION ESTIMATE (S$) ASSESSMENT (S$)
LABOUR
1 |Toremove t1e affected parts & fittings to commence 1400.00 1200.00

repairs; replace damaged parts and components

2 |To supply paint materials, expandable items & putty, 1200.00 1000.00
respray paint on parts replaced & repaired

3 |Toremove and refix rear windscreen 140.00 120.00
4 |To remove and replace RHS doors fittings and components 250.00 200.00
5 |[Toremove znd replace RHS Rear undercarriage parts 250.00 200.00-

(suspension system)

6 |To conduct full computerised wheel alignment test 120.00 100.00

-

60
7 |To perform anti-rust treatment on affected areas 210.00 180.00
Labour Total ;| 3570.00 3000.00
TOTAL (PARTS & LABOUR): 13432.00 12079.00
Note: (For Lump Sum Repair) 28

The workshop has agreed to undertake the repair on a Lump Sum Basis, and/or the use of
ex stock/reconditioned parts whichever is possible (having taken into consideration to repair
instead of replacements.

The final adjusted Lump Sum contract amount is $$9,700/-

S.I(L[manan ~—
Motor Surveyor

BLK 310B Anchorvale Road #06-15 Singapore 542310 Email: skauto12@yahoo.com.sg Contact: 90040225
Registration No. 53256213E

2
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ACE Asia Rental

ROC no. : B3347302J

INVOICE

Invoice # AD061
Invoice Date: 31/11/2018

Attention To:

Make all checks payable to ACE ASIA RENTAL
Payment is due within 30days
No Rezeipt will be issued,

Thank you for your business!

AMA AUTOCARE PTE LTD
Accldent Vehicle : SKE1421E TOYOTA ALTIS 1.6A
HIRER'S INFORMATION Car Infcrmation
Company MARTIX COOLING (S) PTE LTD Make SUBARU
Name: SITHANATHAN MOHAN Model IMPREZZA
NRIC: SE967040G Colour GoLD
Address BLK 10, TECK WHYE AVENUE #06-72 S880010 Car Plate No.|sJus2s1u
Contact No. |9066 3787 Fuel HALF TANK
NO. DESCRIPTION No.of Days | Per day Charges § (5GD) AMOUNT $ (SGD)
1 Period of 19/11/2018-31/11/2018 12 $120 $1,440
Subtotal $1,440,00
Amount Paid ($) $1,440.00
Balance Due $0.00

ALVIN WEE TIEN SIONG
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= == Consultants
Sde mA = Pte Ltd Company Registration No. 189607198R

51 UBI AVE 1, #01/02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 6256 3561 FAX: (065) 6256 4315

Your Ref: 19.26429 PD-O Date; 08 Mar 2019
Our Ref : CS3/ASM18021033/T1td3e2-1

M/s AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
C/O: Seah Ong & Partners LLP
36 Robinson Road

#12-03 City House

Singapore 068877

(The Motor Claims Department)

Dear Sir / Madam,
EVALUATION REPORT (PAPER SURVEY) OF ACCIDENT VEHICLE NO: SKE 1421E
INSURED VEHICLE: XE 3309E
ACCIDENT DATE: 19/11/2018
We thank you for your instruction on 19/02/2019.
We acknowledge receipt of the following documents:-
a) Automobile Inspection Report of SKE 1421E from M/s S K Auto Consultants.
b) Singapore Accident Statement and Police Report of Vehicle SKE 1421E.
¢) Colour damaged vehicle photographs of SKE 1421E.

Pre-Repair Inspection Date : 26/11/2018 at M/s Ama Automotive Pte Ltd, 36 Toh Guan Road
East #03-36, Singapore 608580.

Based on the documents received from you, we have evaluated the damages of the vehicle and have
the following comments:-

1. Information Recorded: -

Registration Number : SKE 1421E
Make & Model : Toyota Corolla Altis 1.6 Auto
Year of Registration 12012
Chassis Number : MROS3REE104129404
Engine Capacity 11598 cc
2. We recommend that the repairs of the entire damage require about 7 (Seven) working

days to complete.
3. We hereby provide our recommendations on the cost of repair to the damaged vehicle as stated
in the following page.
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ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKE 1421E

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1of2

=Ty et . | Estimate By | Our Adjusted
aty Description of Parts Condltion {1 | e B QUC AL
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|RHS FRONT SIDE VIEW MIRROR ASSEMBLY TO REPAIR SEE 698.00 <
LABOUR
1|RHS FRONT DOOR DISTORTED 1,218.00 1,219.00
1|RHS FRONT DOOR LOWER MOULDING NECESSARY 142,00 142.00
1|RHS FRONT DOOR UPPER MOULDING NECESSARY 122.00 122.00
1|RHS FRONT DOOR GLASS REGULATOR NOT NECESSARY 297.00 -
1|RHS FRONT DOOR BLACK SIDE TEPAE NECESSARY 72.00 72.00
1|RHS FRONT DOOR INNER LOCK DAMAGED 422.00 422.00
1|RHS FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD REUSE 372.00 s
1|SET RHS FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS NECESSARY 60.00 40.00
1|RHS FRONT DOOR QUTER HANDLE TO REPAIR SEE 218.00 -
LABOUR
1|RHS FRONT DOOR PROTECTOR GRAZED 172.00 172.00
1|RHS REAR DOOR DISTORTED 1,279.00 1,279.00
1|RHS REAR DOOR LOWER MOULDING NECESSARY 142.00 142.00
1|RHS REAR DOOR UPPER MOULDING NECESSARY 122.00 122.00
1|RHS REAR DOOR GLASS REGULATOR NOT NECESSARY 297.00 -
1|RHS REAR DOOR BLACK SIDE TAPE NECESSARY 72.00 72.00
1|RHS REAR DOOR HINGES TO REPAIR SEE 98.00
LABOUR
1|RHS REAR DOOR OUTER HANDLE TO REPAIR SEE 218.00 -
LABOUR
1|RHS REAR DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD REUSE 372.00 -
1|SET RHS REAR DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS NECESSARY 60.00 40.00
1|RHS REAR DOOR PROTECTOR MISSING 172.00 172.00
1|RHS SIDE SILL (ROCKER PANEL) CRACKED 798.00 798.00
1|RHS REAR FENDER BUCKLED/ 982.00 982.00
BROKEN
1|RHS REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD NOT NECESSARY 238.00
1|REAR BUMPER DEFORMED / 1,120.00 1,120.00
CRACKED
1|RHS REAR SHOCK ABSORBER NOT NECESSARY 492.00 -
1|RHS REAR WHEEL BEARING DAMAGED 248.00 248.00
1|REAR AXLE NOT NECESSARY 1,250.00 -
LESS 25% DISCOUNT -2,938.50 -1,791.00
8,815.50 5,373.00

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM18021033/T1td3e2-1
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

.H‘. ;; ; 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R Page No.:2 of 2
Descri Condition Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty ption of Parts _ n Workshop ($) ($)
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|RHS REAR TYRE (50%) (SN) DAMAGED 250.00 125.00
1|RHS REAR SPORT RIM (SN) GRAZED/ 980.00 600.00
DAMAGED
1|SET REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS (SN) NECESSARY 60.00 20.00
1|SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN) NECESSARY 60.00 20.00
1|REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN) NECESSARY 100.00 60.00
2|FRONT & REAR DOOR INNER TRIM CLIPS (SN) NECESSARY 120.00 40.00
1,5670.00 865.00
LABOUR
TO REMOVE THE AFFECTED PARTS & FITTINGS TO 1,400.00 800.00
COMMENCE REPAIRS; REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS AND
COMPONENTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF RHS
FRONT SIDE VIEW MIRROR ASSEMBLY, RHS FRONT
DOOR OUTER HANDLE, RHS REAR DOOR HINGES AND
RHS REAR DOOR OUTER HANDLE.
TO SUPPLY PAINT MATERIALS, EXPANDABLE ITEMS & 1,200.00 900.00
PUTTY, RESPRAY PAINT ON PARTS REPLACED &
REPAIRED.
TO REMOVE AND REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN. 140.00 120.00
TO REMOVE AND REPLACE RHS DOORS FITTINGS AND 250.00 120.00
COMPONENTS.
TO REMOVE AND REPLACE RHS REAR 250.00 150.00
UNDERCARRIAGE PARTS (SUSPENSION SYSTEM)
TO CONDUCT FULL COMPUTERISED WHEEL 120.00 80.00
ALIGNMENT TEST.
TO PERFORM ANTI-RUST TREATMENT ON AFFECTED 210.00 60.00
AREAS.
3,570.00 2,230.00
GRAND TOTAL 13,955.50 8,468.00
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 6,700.00

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM18021033/T1td3e2-1

MOHAMAD TAUFIKH

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

L) [ 1 L [ CONLACS [l 13 E0ISC 10 an ird pary wino m

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE, AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

part. Any third pary acting o




